Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

09-10-1999 101140313

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

0199

-	1.	1.	Attorney Docket No. 10411				
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Plea	ase record the attached original document or copy thereof.				
1.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies): Seiichi TAKAGI Reiko AKIYAMA Isamu SUZUKI Nobuyuki NAITO Yuichi MURAYAMA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU TOKYO, JAPAN				
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache ☐ Yes ☑ No	ed?				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No				
	\boxtimes	Assignment					
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	B.	Execution Date: August 27, 1999					
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August						
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional number	 rs attached? □ Yes ☑ No				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>102688</u>)				
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.				
			ueposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To to	original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of Date: September 1, 1999				
		es A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411					
GUYEI	N 0(0000070 09387851 Total number of page	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
i			2				

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1)	Seiichi Taka	agi	(5)	Yuichi Murayama		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Reiko Akiya	ama	(6)			
		(3)	Isamu Suzu	ki	(7)			
		(4)	Nobuyuki N	laito	(8)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	-	OX CO., LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	17-22, Akas	aka 2-chome, Min	nato-ku, Tol	kyo, Japan		
	of Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identifi-	(11)	IMAGE-FO	RMING TONE	R, PREPA	ARATION METHOD THEREO	F,	
	cation, such as Title, Case Number	THRE	E-DIMENSI	ONAL IMAGE	FORMING	METHOD AND IMAGE-FO		
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Attorn	ney Docket No.	1041 1,2		APPARA	TUS	
	cation Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
(12)	Insert Date of	(12) on	ı	August	27, 199	9		
	Signing of Application							
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.	S. application S	Serial Number				
	for filed applications	filed	Sentembe	r 1, 1999			,	
with cl reexan United entire have)	the and going forward with some 3). The undersigned agalaims or provisions of the In 4). The undersigned again ation a grant of a valid U 5). The undersigned he is tates resulting from said interest herein assigned, and the executed, and will not executed.	such interf ree(s) to e iternationa gree(s) to nited State reby autho applicatio d that he execute, any ereby gran	erence. execute all paper of the convention for perform all after patent to the corize(s) and required for any division or any division of the corize (s) and required for any division of the corize (the corize) and the corize (s) agreements in the corize (s) the firm of the corize (s) the c	rs and documents and reprotection of Industificative acts which Assignee. Lest(s) the Commissional, continuing to refull right to convey conflict herewith. OLIFF & BERRII	nd perform any strial Property h may be nec- cioner of Paten reissue applica the entire into DGE the pow	ssignee in every way possible in obtay act which may be necessary in connof similar agreements. Cessary to obtain or confirm by reisatts to issue any and all Letters Patents attions to the said Assignee, as Assigneerest herein assigned, and that he has ter to insert on this assignment any that the States Patent and Trademark Off	nection usue or of the nee the s (they	
record	ation of this document.	-					ice for	
Date	In witness whereof, execut	Name of		one date(s) opposite	ine undersign	1		
	8/27/1999			- Jender	Jal		SEAL)	
Date Date	8/27/1999	Name of Name of			<u> </u>		SEAL)	
	8/27/1999			- XEVEC	tryan		SEAL)	
Date	8/27/1999	Name of		- Nobuyul	si 1/100		SEAL)	
Date	8/27/1999	Name of		- Justin	Mas		SEAL)	
Date		Name of					SEAL)	
Date		Name of			•		SEAL)	
Date	This assignment should	Name of		hafara: (a) - N	D1-11 'C		SEAL)	
	side the U.S.A. If neith	er, then i	t should be sig	gned before at leas	st two witnes	within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cosses who also sign here:	onsult	
Date	8/27/1999	Witness		Maria 7th to	inic	4,000		
Date	8/27/1999	Witness		entra C	fushi,	xna		
				0	1 F			

PATENT REEL: 010218 FRAME: 0214